

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, COOCH BEHAR

Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar.
J.O. Code WB00584

Bail Petition No. 129 / 2026
CNR No. WBCB01-000215-2026

Order No. 2,
dated 29/01/2026

The record is put up today on the basis of put up petition.

Learned advocates for contesting parties are present.

Learned Public Prosecutor does not raise any objection.

Accordingly, on consent of the parties, the record is taken up by treating the same as the matter of today's Cause List.

By filing another petition Ld. advocate for the petitioners submits that in the cause title of the bail application, the name of the Police Station has been erroneously written as Kuchlibari P.S. instead of Haldibari P.S. and he prays for necessary rectification of the same.

Learned Public Prosecutor does not raise any objection.

Accordingly, on prayer of learned advocate for the petitioners, the name of the Police Station in the cause title of the bail application is rectified and the same be read as '**Haldibari P.S.**' instead of 'Kuchlibari P.S.'

Call for Case Diary of **Haldibari P.S. Case No. 04 of 2026** by the date fixed.

The Investigating Officer Haldibari P.S. Case No. 04 of 2026 is directed to produce the Case Diary positively on the date fixed.

To date **(04/02/2026)** for production of the Case Record, Case Diary and hearing.

Petition filed by the learned advocate for the petitioners be kept with the record.

A copy of this order be communicated to the Investigating Officer of Haldibari P.S Case No. 04 of 2026 for compliance.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar.

Sd/- Smt. S. Nandy Chakrabarti
Sessions Judge,
Cooch Behar